

Project: 2023 SIDEWALK REPAIRS - PHASE 3
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: CITY OF SIOUX FALLS ENGINEERING; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 330,000.00	Bidder: Brock Contracting	Supreme Concrete LLC 5812 W. Pine	JMACs Concrete and Construction
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVE	Budget: \$ 350,000.00	Address: PO Box 88601	Address: Ridge Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 710 8th St. SW LeMars, IA
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/27/23	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 51031
Phone No.: 605-367-8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.360.5010	Phone No.: 605.370.7797	Phone No.: 712.540.8211
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110.0300	REM. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	25.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 431.25
2	110.1010	REM. ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 41.00
3	110.1110	REM. CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	5.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 51.25
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	3339.0	\$ 12.80	\$ 42,739.20	\$6.75	\$22,538.25	\$ 46.50	\$ 155,263.50
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	25.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	15.0	\$ 13.60	\$ 204.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 82.50
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	25.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00
8	SPECIAL	FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	5.0	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 1,145.00
9	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	5.0	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 865.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	163.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 163.00	\$1.25	\$203.75	\$ 5.05	\$ 823.15
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00
12	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 81.00
13	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 1,012.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	25.0	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	23900.0	\$ 7.16	\$ 171,124.00	\$8.10	\$193,590.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 233,025.00
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5900.0	\$ 6.80	\$ 40,120.00	\$9.15	\$53,985.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 69,325.00
17	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	250.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$10.50	\$2,625.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00
18	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	15.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
19	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	50.0	\$ 111.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 278,267.20	Total Bid	\$ 293,952.00	Total Bid	\$ 495,705.65
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------